
Detailed Schedule of Operations - Restricted
    For the Year Ended March 31

RESEARCH SPECIAL PURPOSE ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS ENDOWMENT SPENDING CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE TOTAL EXTERNALLY RESTRICTED

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

REVENUE 
Government of Alberta grants $ 4,672,929.90 $ 3,050,794.85 $ 4,834,690.00 $ 3,212,854.52 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 4,240,071.00 $ 7,044,503.00 $ 13,747,690.90 $ 13,308,152.37
Student tuition and fees - - 60,934.00 - - - - - - - 60,934.00 -
Federal and other government grants 11,552,403.64 10,371,488.17 779,714.36 400,600.60 - - - - - 184,000.28 12,332,118.00 10,956,089.05
Sales of services and products 8,146.73 1,256.00 208,183.38 (144,739.79) - - - - 303,214.11 - 519,544.22 (272,427.79)
Investment income (loss) 31,895.20 2,507.55 233,766.44 63,030.57 - - 2,660,454.08 2,450,658.49 619,094.64 249,730.89 3,545,210.36 2,765,927.50
Donations and other grants 2,425,149.15 2,330,428.31 3,974,889.99 1,609,843.97 148,210.14 143,841.91 6,413.32 16,361.98 150,194.00 112,471.79 6,704,856.60 4,212,947.96

18,690,524.62 15,756,474.88 10,092,178.17 5,141,589.87 148,210.14 143,841.91 2,666,867.40 2,467,020.47 5,312,573.75 7,590,705.96 36,910,354.08 30,970,689.09

EXPENSES 
Salaries 8,447,015.29 7,668,069.69 3,330,172.85 2,656,233.23 - - 879,140.00 718,429.23 - 435.43 12,656,328.14 11,043,167.58
Employee benefits 643,084.97 618,286.72 473,159.37 422,393.81 - - 139,140.65 118,893.99 - 48.25 1,255,384.99 1,159,622.77
Scholarships and bursaries 1,527,143.22 1,313,341.14 1,961,553.24 1,780,404.43 154,325.00 145,781.96 1,482,283.30 1,429,200.17 - - 5,125,304.76 4,668,727.70
Supplies and service 3,130,890.23 2,250,613.09 1,213,721.73 852,090.62 - - 255,227.91 98,854.12 50,911.12 (48,959.42) 4,650,750.99 3,152,598.41
Maintenance and repairs (21,433.14) 87,031.47 104,090.79 43,993.49 - - - - 421,806.18 1,025,181.86 504,463.83 1,156,206.82
Equipment 540,315.86 313,577.75 219,483.65 67,597.37 - - 11,443.66 51,209.50 14,777.66 15,459.72 786,020.83 447,844.34
Travel 616,301.50 163,339.21 152,879.92 10,698.83 - - 53,228.21 4,030.56 96.57 - 822,506.20 178,068.60
External contracted services 997,726.33 860,919.52 556,442.60 410,410.49 - - 52,017.16 17,771.57 102.39 4,972.39 1,606,288.48 1,294,073.97
Utilities - - - - - - - - - - - -
Professional fees 33,746.22 64,497.66 5,801.68 22,575.81 - - 2,947.85 - 393,809.18 56,716.90 436,304.93 143,790.37
Loss (gain) on disposal of capital assets (1,800.00) - - - - - - - - - (1,800.00) -
Property taxes - - - - - - 1,078.43 1,065.54 - - 1,078.43 1,065.54
Insurance 3,914.85 4,222.47 708.00 - - - - - - - 4,622.85 4,222.47
Internal cost recoveries (9,764.45) (500.00) (63,323.98) (105,104.31) (13,000.00) (85.18) (227,975.13) (5,135.41) - - (314,063.56) (110,824.90)

15,907,140.88 13,343,398.72 7,954,689.85 6,161,293.77 141,325.00 145,696.78 2,648,532.04 2,434,319.27 881,503.10 1,053,855.13 27,533,190.87 23,138,563.67

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $ 2,783,383.74 $ 2,413,076.16 $ 2,137,488.32 $ (1,019,703.90) $ 6,885.14 $ (1,854.87) $ 18,335.36 $ 32,701.20 $ 4,431,070.65 $ 6,536,850.83 $ 9,377,163.21 $ 7,832,125.42

Detailed Schedule of Operations - Restricted
TRANSFER TO STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended March 31

TOTAL EXTERNALLY RESTRICTED DEFERRED CONTRIBUTIONS TRANSFER TO STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

REVENUE 
Government of Alberta grants $ 13,747,690.90 $ 13,308,152.37 $ (5,962,517.33) $ (6,597,282.09) $ 7,785,173.57 $ 6,710,870.28
Student tuition and fees 60,934.00 - - - 60,934.00 -
Federal and other government grants 12,332,118.00 10,956,089.05 (1,712,858.33) (2,147,235.88) 10,619,259.67 8,808,853.17
Sales of services and products 519,544.22 (272,427.79) (386,797.60) 269,449.01 132,746.62 (2,978.78)
Investment income (loss) 3,545,210.36 2,765,927.50 (839,462.16) 184,577.31 2,705,748.20 2,950,504.81
Donations and other grants 6,704,856.60 4,212,947.96 (475,527.78) 458,366.23 6,229,328.82 4,671,314.19

36,910,354.08 30,970,689.09 (9,377,163.20) (7,832,125.42) 27,533,190.88 23,138,563.67

EXPENSES 
Salaries 12,656,328.14 11,043,167.58 12,656,328.14 11,043,167.58
Employee benefits 1,255,384.99 1,159,622.77 1,255,384.99 1,159,622.77
Scholarships and bursaries 5,125,304.76 4,668,727.70 5,125,304.76 4,668,727.70
Supplies and service 4,650,750.99 3,152,598.41 4,650,750.99 3,152,598.41
Maintenance and repairs 504,463.83 1,156,206.82 504,463.83 1,156,206.82
Equipment 786,020.83 447,844.34 786,020.83 447,844.34
Travel 822,506.20 178,068.60 822,506.20 178,068.60
External contracted services 1,606,288.48 1,294,073.97 1,606,288.48 1,294,073.97
Professional fees 436,304.93 143,790.37 436,304.93 143,790.37
Loss (gain) on disposal of capital assets (1,800.00) - (1,800.00) -
Property taxes 1,078.43 1,065.54 1,078.43 1,065.54
Insurance 4,622.85 4,222.47 4,622.85 4,222.47
Internal cost recoveries (314,063.56) (110,824.90) (314,063.56) (110,824.90)

27,533,190.87 23,138,563.67 27,533,190.87 23,138,563.67

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $ 9,377,163.21 $ 7,832,125.42 $ (9,377,163.20) $ (7,832,125.42) $ 0.01 $ -

Schedule 2




